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Ms. Blanca Bayé

Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services Director
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

LLERN
NOISSIWEO!
02: KY 0] 130

RE: Docket No. 030876-TlI — Compliance Investigation of IBGH Communication, LLC for
apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

Dear Ms. Bayo :

We are the attorneys for IBGH Communications, LLC. At this time, we respectfully request that the above
captioned matter be deferred from the September 30, 2003 Agenda to a later Agenda allowing our firm
additional time to investigate this matter and to bring our client in to compliance with Florida Statutes.

If you have an egtions or concerns, please call me at 269-381-8844
Very t/u-w yoursy’

;EARLY LE;’?N, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C.
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c Jeremy Susac
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